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(
8hr1 Dillea BbatiMbarra:
Dr. ll.aDen Sea:
Shrl Vislaram PnatI:
Dr. L. M. 8iD&"bvl: I Sbri Mohan 8wanqt:
Sbri 8. M. BaaerJee:

I Sbrl P. Ve ..... tuabIIsIaJI:
, Sbrl D. C. Sharma: i Shr1 D. D. Mantrl:

I Sbrl Kasbi Ram Gnpia:
Sbrl C. K. Bhattaebaryya: I Sbrl P. R. Cbakravertl:
Sbri K. N. Tlwary:

1
8br1 Trldlb KIUIW" Chaadharl:

"S. Sbri Dajl:
~ Shrl A. S. Sal,al:
i Sbri D. D. Purl:
I Shri Indrajit Gupta:
I Sbrl Kol1a Venkalab:

\
Sbrl Sbam Lal Saraf:
Shrl Ramacbandra Vlak,,:
Shrl Dhulesbwar Meena:

I Sbrl A. N. VldyaIankar.
I Sbri Onkar J.al Berwa:
I Shrl Bade: .
I Sbrl Yashpal. Sln,h:

Shrl Da,.i: I 'Shrl Mohammad EI ... :
I Sbri M. S. Marti:
l Sbrl P. C. Borooab:

Will the Minister of Labour alld Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have completed the examination of the report and the recommendations of the Bonus Commission; and

(b) if so, the decisions laken thereon?

~ Depaty IIIaIater III the MtaIa-
try of Lallear ud It .... .,...t (BbrI
a. It. Malvtya): (a) and (b), A eopy of Reaolutlon announcln, Government's d'Fwons on the Report of the Bonus Commilaion II placed on the Table. [Plflced in UlmlrJ • . fee No.
LT-2»87/M] .

lDdIa-ChIDa Border Dispute

r Sui M. N. SW&lll7:
Shrt SureadraDath DWliVedJ:
Sbrt Ramahwar TaatIa:
Shri DbaOIl:
Sbrl BillbancbaJUler Seth:
Sbrl B. P. Vada"a:
SbrJ Bart "isJlIlu Kunath:
Sbrl P. VenkataauhIoaJah:
Sbrl Surendra Pal SIII,b:

; Sui Yuhpal SiD&"b:
I Shrl Prakash Vir Sbutrl:

j Shrl "BCde,- Sinch Siddbantl:
Sbrl D. C. Sharma:
Sui P. C. Borooah:
Dr. L. M. SiD&"hvl:
Shrl Vldya Cbaran Sbukla:
Sui P. C. Barman: ·e. ShrlmaU Savltrl Nlpm:

1
8br1 M. L. Dwlvedl:
Sbrl S. C. Samania:
Shrl Solanki:
Shrl Naraslmba Beddy:
Shrl Barlsb Chandra Mathnr:
Shrl P. R. Cbakravertl:
Sbrl Sldhesbwar Pra .. d:
Sbrl Kolla Venkalab:
Sbrl Indrallt Gupta:
Sbrl Sbam Lal Saraf:
Sbrl Onkar Lal Berwa:
Sbrl KaJrolkar:
8brl Mobammad ElIaa:
8brlmatl Renua Ray:
Sbrl R. Barua:
Dr. Mabadeva Prasad:
8brl "asb¥ant Mehta:
8brl Swell:
8brl Tan 8iD&"b:
Sbrl Vlabwa Nath P .... e':
8brl D. N. Kueel:

Will the Minister of External Main be plaued to state:

(a) whether any fresh attempia were made by the Colombo Powen to brinll about a .ettlement III lha India-China border dispute; and

(b) whether any new ltepa are contemplated by the Government ot India to ruolve the L'Onftlct?

TIle ....... of State III tlle .......
try III kteaaI .vain ( .......
........ _I: Ca) 'De GoY_-
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ment are not aware of any fresh attempts by the Colombo Powers, aa
.uch, to brinl about a lettiement of the India-China border dilpute. However, recently there haa been an 0-
4lhanIe of correspondence between
:the Prime Ministers of Ceylon and India on the sugle.tion that no poab of either country in the demilitarized area in Ladakh could be relarded al fulfilment of the Colombo Proposals.

<b) Recently, in reply to an enquiry made by Mrs. Bandaranaike, the Government of India has said that if the Chinese agreed to withdraw their posts in the demilitarized area in Ladakh it could be considel'''d a fu18l-
naent of the Colombo Propooals, and that, if China agreed '0 this and accepted the Colombo Proposal., further negotiations could be held between India and China on the balls of the Colombo Proposais. '

"I'.

IndllUlS In Zan_lbar

r 8hrl Vishwa Nan. Pandey:
8hrlmatl Savtlri Nllam:

I Shri Bamelh_r Tautla:
) Sbrl ODkar Lal Rena:
I Sbrl BlshanebalUler Seth: lShri Dbaon:

Shrl B. P. Tallava:
Shrl S. N. Cb.tarvedl:

Will the Minifter of E:del'llAl Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the plight of the people of Indian origin in Zanzibar on account of the Chl,neBe propaganda in that country;
and

(b) the aotlon Government intends to take in the matter?

The Deputy MInister ID the MIDI ...
try of E:del'llAl Allalrs (Shrl DlDesh 8Inrb): (a) The Government of India Is aware of t.he dlft\culties being faced by people of Indian orilin in Zanzibar;

(b I Govarnmen t are .frordin, all reasonable fac:llittea to people of

Indian orl,in who wilh to milrate from Zanzibar to India. It is aIIO intended to open a reaident Miuion in Zanzibar In order to protect the interests of the Indian citizens residing in th. illand.

Pall. A!rIeld ID Ollclt

{
Shri P. Vuutuallbalah:
Bhrl Naval Pnbhakar:

·11. Sbri SolaDkl:
8hr1 Naraalmha Beddy:
Shrl Hem RaJ:

Will the Minister of Defeace ,be pl,ascd to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that PalW-
tan has constructed a major airfteld capable of landing jet bombera at Chillas in Gilgit agency very near to the cease-fire line; and

(b) H so, the reaction of the Governmet thereto?

TIle Mlalster of Deluce Prodactlon ID the MInistry of Defuce (Silri A. M..
Tllomu): <a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Barmese Refurees la NEFA

r Sbrl P. C. Borooah: r Shr) B. P. Tada .... : I Shrl Bamesh_r Taatla:
Silri BlllhaDohaader SeCll:
Shrl Dhaon:

\
Sbrl Vlshram Prultd:
Silft D. D. Pari:

*12 '1 MaharaJll:amar Vijaya ADanda:
Shrl VIsh_ Nath Pandey:

I Silri D. J. Nat ... :
I SlIrt RlsJwlr Kelshial:
I SlIrl Bade: I SlIrlmati Jyotlaa Cb,pda:

8br1 Prabsh Vir SIIIIIItrI:
lShri S_U:

Will the Minister of E:deraal Mairs be pleased to atate:

(a) whether a Burmese team visited Shl110ng to discuss with NEFA authorities the problem created by the
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